
 

 

Suggested Transfer Pathway  
Montgomery College A.A.T. in Early Childhood Education to  

Towson-Shady Grove’s B.S. in Early Childhood Education 
 

Catalog Year: 2017-2018, Total Credits: 63 
 

         0 – 30 Credits – Montgomery College 
 Fall Semester  Cr 
 ENGL101 (if needed for EN102, elective if not) 3 

 MATH130 Elements of Mathematics I  4 

 EDUC119 Intro to Early Childhood Education  3 

 PSYC102 General Psychology 3 

 Total Credits 13 
 

 
 Spring Semester  Cr 
 ENGL102 Critical Reading, Writing and Research  3 

 BIOL101 General Biology 4 

 EDUC135 Child Growth & Development  3 

 MATH131 Elements of Mathematics II  4 

 HIST200 or HIST201 History of the United States 3 

 Total Credits 17 
 

 

         31 – 63 Credits – Montgomery College 
 Fall Semester  Cr 
 EDUC136 Planning Curricula for Child Care  3 

 MATH132 Elements of Mathematics III  4 

 EDUC201 Introduction to Special Education  3 

 GEOG130 Geography 3 

 PSCI101 Physical Science I 4 

 Total Credits 17 
 

Ll 
 

 Spring Semester  Cr 
 EDUC243 Processes & Acquisition of Reading  3 

 PSCI102 Physical Science II 4 

 ISTD173 Integrated Arts 3 

 HLTH125 Personalized Health Fitness 3 

 Humanities Dist. (ENGL Literature course, 
ENGL190 recommended)  

3 

 Total Credits 16 
 

Apply to graduate from Montgomery College with an Associate of Arts in Teaching in Early Childhood Education 
 

Students must complete all MC courses with a grade of C or higher for admission to the ECED program at Towson.           

         Year Three – Towson @ Shady Grove 
 Fall Semester  Cr 
 ECED315 Infancy/Toddler Development 3 

 ECED407 Interactive Technology 3 

 EDUC 203 Teaching & Learning in a Diverse Society 3 

 ECED 460 Teaching English Language Learners 3 

 ECED422 Writing Techniques for Teachers 3 

 Total Credits 15 

 
 

 
 

 Spring Semester  Cr 
 ECED341 Preprimary Curriculum 3 

 ECED360 Early Literacy: Best Practices & Materials 3 

 ECED343 Preprimary PDS Internship 3 

 ECED461 Teaching the Integrated Arts 3 

 ECED417 Assessment & Early Identification of LD 3 

 SCIE 371 Teaching Science in ECED 2 

 Total Credits 17 
 ̀

Students must take the following summer course @ USG to complete Towson B.S. requirements in four years: 
SCED304 – Education Ethics and Change (3 credits)           

        Year Four – Towson @ Shady Grove 

 Fall Semester  Cr 
 ECED342 Primary Curriculum  3 

 ECED344 Primary PDS Internship 3 

 ECED361 Teaching of Reading in Primary Grades 3 

 MATH 321 Teaching Mathematics in ECED 3 

 ECED429 Principles & Practices/Reading/Lang. Arts 3 

 Total Credits 15  
 

 

 
 Spring Semester  Cr 
 ECED351 Internship: Primary-Internship III 6 

 ECED352 Internship: Preprimary-Internship III 6 

 ECED421 Internship Seminar in ECED 3 

 Total Credits 15 
 

 

www.shadygrove.umd.edu/academics/degree-programs/bs-early-childhood-education  
 

Towson Contact: Dr. Judith Guerrero, Program Coordinator, jguerrero@towson.edu, (301) 738-6085  

http://catalog.montgomerycollege.edu/preview_program.php?catoid=8&poid=1699&returnto=1322
http://www.shadygrove.umd.edu/academics/degree-programs/bs-early-childhood-education
mailto:jguerrero@towson.edu


 

 

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION/EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIAL EDUCATION 

A.A.T. to Towson-USG Elementary Education 
 

Catalog Year: 2017-2018, Total Credits: 63 

 

Name: Date: ID# 

GENERAL EDUCATION FOUNDATION & DISTRIBUTION COURSES 

Foundation Courses COURSE HRS GRADE 

English Foundation, Critical Reading, Writing and Research ENGL102 3   

Math Foundation, Elements of Mathematics I MATH130 4   

Distribution Courses COURSE HRS GRADE 

Arts Distribution, Integrated Arts  ISTD173 3   

Humanities Distribution, HIST200 or HIST201  HIST101 3   

Behavioral & Social Science Distribution, General Psychology PSYC102 3   

Behavioral & Social Science Distribution, Global Geography  GEOG130 3   

Natural Sciences Distribution with Lab, General Biology BIOL101 4   

Natural Sciences Distribution with Lab, Physical Science I PSCI101 4   

General Education Institutional Requirement COURSE HRS GRADE 

HLTH125 Personalized Health Fitness HLTH125 3  

Humanities Distribution (Select ENGL Lit course, ENGL190 recommended) ENGL000 3  

General Electives ‡ COURSE HRS GRADE 

ENGL101 (if needed for ENGL102, elective if not) ENGL101 3   

Elements of Math II: Geometry & Algebra MATH131 4  

Elements of Math III: Probability, Stat & Problem Solving MATH132 4  

PSCI102 Physical Science II PSCI102 4  

Introduction to Early Childhood Education EDUC119 3  

Child Growth & Development EDUC135 3  

Curriculum Planning in Early Childhood Education EDUC136 3  

Introduction to Special Education EDUC201 3  

Processes & Acquisition of Reading EDUC243 3  

   

Basic Skills Test completed:   

 
NOTES: To earn the A.A.T. students must achieve a minimum of a 2.75 cumulative GPA and present acceptable scores on 
one of the following state-approved standardized tests: SAT, ACT, GRE, Praxis I PPST, or Praxis Core.  
 

Students must complete all MC courses with a grade of C or higher for admission to the ECED program at Towson. 
 

Montgomery College Education Program Advisors: 
Germantown Campus – Babara Marshall, HS 219, 240-567-7761, barbara.marshall@montgomerycollege.edu 
Rockville and Takoma Park Campuses– Sonia Pruneda-Hernandez, CS 126, 240-567-4168,  
sonia.pruneda-hernandez@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

Director, Teacher Ed Partnerships-: Debra Poese, CS118, (240) 567-7269, debra.poese@montgomerycollege.edu 
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